## 505524807 06/13/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5571612

		NEW ASSIGNMEN	T	
IURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name		Execution Date
YA-CHEN TONAR				05/06/2015
SHANNON RHODES				05/06/2015
MARTA CLENDENIN				05/06/2015
MARTIN BURNS				05/06/2015
KINDAH JARADEH				05/06/2015
	ΓΑ			
Name:		BIOMETRICS, LLC		
Street Address:		/ILSHIRE BOULEVARD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	600		
City:	LOS ANGELES			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90024			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Droporty Type		Number		
Property Type		Number		
		<b>Number</b> 6440743		
Application Number:				
Application Number:	ATA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA ( e sent to	6440743 202)942-5999 <b>the e-mail address first</b>		uccessful, it will be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA ( sent to provided	6440743 202)942-5999 the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful,		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	6440743 202)942-5999 the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 029425000	it will be sen	t via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided i	6440743 202)942-5999 the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 029425000	<i>it will be sen</i> .com, sandra.t	t <b>via US Mail.</b> artisel@arnoldporter.com
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided i	6440743 202)942-5999 <i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 029425000 pdocketing@arnoldporter	<i>it will be sen</i> .com, sandra.t /E SCHOLER	t <b>via US Mail.</b> artisel@arnoldporter.com
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided i	6440743 202)942-5999 <i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 029425000 pdocketing@arnoldporter NRNOLD & PORTER KAY	<i>it will be sen</i> .com, sandra.t /E SCHOLER	t <b>via US Mail.</b> artisel@arnoldporter.com
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided i i	6440743 202)942-5999 <i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 2029425000 pdocketing@arnoldporter NRNOLD & PORTER KAN 201 MASSACHUSETTS A	<i>it will be sen</i> .com, sandra.t /E SCHOLER AVE., NW	t <b>via US Mail.</b> artisel@arnoldporter.com
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided i i	6440743 202)942-5999 the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 029425000 odocketing@arnoldporter NRNOLD & PORTER KAN 01 MASSACHUSETTS A	<i>it will be sen</i> .com, sandra.t (E SCHOLER AVE., NW 01-3743	t <b>via US Mail.</b> artisel@arnoldporter.com
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to provided i i	6440743 202)942-5999 <i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 2029425000 pdocketing@arnoldporter NRNOLD & PORTER KAN NOLD & PORTER KAN	<i>it will be sen</i> .com, sandra.t (E SCHOLER AVE., NW 01-3743	t <b>via US Mail.</b> artisel@arnoldporter.com
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided i i	6440743 202)942-5999 the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 029425000 pdocketing@arnoldporter NRNOLD & PORTER KAY 01 MASSACHUSETTS A NTTN: IP DOCKETING VASHINGTON, D.C. 200 P34289US13/01008	<i>it will be sen</i> .com, sandra.t (E SCHOLER AVE., NW 01-3743	t <b>via US Mail.</b> artisel@arnoldporter.com

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment_P34289US13#page1.tif
source=Assignment_P34289US13#page2.tif
source=Assignment_P34289US13#page3.tif
source=Assignment_P34289US13#page4.tif
source=Assignment_P34289US13#page5.tif
source=Assignment_P34289US13#page6.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

Apparatus and Methods for Determining Damaged Tissue Using Sub-Epidermal Moisture Measurements

identified as U.S. Application No. 62/152,549, filed April 24, 2015;

WHEREAS, **Bruin Biometrics LLC**, of 10960 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 950, Los Angeles, California 90024, a California Limited Company, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **Bruin Biometrics LLC**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said **Bruin Biometrics LLC**; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements; and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said **Bruin Biometrics LLC**, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/We further agree, without any payment by **Bruin Biometrics LLC** other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said **Bruin Biometrics LLC**, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

Signature:	X.~	QL_	- (>	Date:	6	Man	2015
Name		Ya-Chen	TONAR	 		$\mathcal{O}$	

City and state or country of residence: San Pedro, California

State of <u>California</u>) State of <u>Les Angeles</u>) ss.

On this 6<sup>th</sup> day of May 2015, before me personally appeared Ya-Chen TONAR, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

Notary Public or Consular Officer

My Commission expires Aug. 34, 2015



Signature:	un Phin	Date:	6 ALAY	2015	-
Name:	Shannon RHODES				
City and stat	e or country of residence:	Venice.	California		

State of	<u>California</u>	)	
County of	Les Angeles	) )	SS.

On this  $6^{13}$  day of  $10^{10}$ , 2015, before me personally appeared Shannon RHODES, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

Notary Public or Consular Officer

My Commission expires <u>Aug 30, 2015</u>



Date:\_\_\_\_05/06/15 Signature:

Name: Marta CLENDENIN

City and state or country of residence: San Diego, California

State of <u>California</u>) State of <u>California</u>) ss. County of <u>Los Angeles</u>)

On this  $6^{th}$  day of May, 2015, before me personally appeared Marta CLENDENIN, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day/ast above written.

(seal)

Notary Public or Consular Officer

My Commission expires August 20, 2015



Signature:	MED &	Date: May 6, 2015
Name:	Martin BURNS	
City and	state or country of residence:	Los Angeles, California

State of <u>California</u>) State of <u>California</u>) ss. County of <u>Los Angeles</u>)

On this  $6^{\frac{6}{2}}$  day of  $M_{au}$ , 2015, before me personally appeared Martin BURNS, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day/ast above/written.

(seal)

Notary Public or Consular Officer

My Commission expires Aug. 30, 2015



Signature: <u>Hindah Janacleh</u>	Date: May 6, 2015
Name: Kindah JARADEH	
City and state or country of residence:	Sun Valley, California

State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Los Angeles</u>) ss.

(seal)

Notary Public or Consular Officer

My Commission expires  $\frac{A_{0}}{2}, \frac{30}{2}, \frac{20}{5}$ 

